OP \$40.00 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name and address previously recorded on Reel 016516 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 016516/0194.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyung Woo Lee	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunstar Precision Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	#178-67 Gajwa-dong, Seo-ku
City:	Incheon City
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11190463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JWI102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Perreault

Total Attachments: 6

source=jwi102-executedAssignmentasfiled121406#page1.tif source=jwi102-executedAssignmentasfiled121406#page2.tif source=jwi102-executedAssignmentasfiled121406#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0712

500193698

source=JWI102-originalAssignmentRecordalAndCoverSheet#page1.tif source=JWI102-originalAssignmentRecordalAndCoverSheet#page2.tif source=JWI102-originalAssignmentRecordalAndCoverSheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0713

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/09/2005 500049185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Hyung Woo Lee	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Institute of Science & Technology Information		
Street Address:	52 Eoeun-dong Yooseong-ku		
City:	Daejeon City	33 - 5 - 5 -	·
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	8 9 ± 100 × 100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	-	Number	
Application Number:	11190463		·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

603-668-6560

Email:

rherman@gtpp.com Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 2:

55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4:

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven J. Grossman

Total Attachments: 3

source=JWI102Asgnmt#page1.tif source=JWI102Asgnmt#page2.tif source=JWI102Asgnmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0714

OF \$40.00 11190463

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

STEPPED EMBROIDERY MACHINE

executed on even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; or for which U.S. Patent Application Ser. was filed on ;

Sunstar Precision Co., Ltd. of Fig. (initial) April 19, 2006 (date)
WHEREAS, Korea Institute of Science & Technology Information, a corporation of
Republic of Korea having a place of business at 52 Eccundong, Yooscong-ku, Dacjeon City,
Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title,
and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the
application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued
upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee,

#178-67, Gajwa- dong, Seo-ku, Incheon City

April 19.2006 (date)

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0715 its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0716

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of April, 2005.

	27 40 F
	LEE, Hyung Woo
	Address: 2-1007, Jinjoo APT, Gajwa 2-dong, Seo-ku,
	Incheon City, Republic of Korea
	monton only, republic of Roles
STATE OF)
) S\$.
COUNTY OF)
Then personally appeared the above named free act and deed, before me, this <u>22</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
SEAL	
	, Notary Public
	·
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
	Address:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.)
Then personally appeared the above named free act and deed, before me, this day of	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
SEAL	
	, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018632 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 12/14/2006